To:
Office of Planning and Research
For U.S. Mail:
P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife Bay Delta Region 7329 Silverado Trail, Napa, CA 94558 Contact: Kristin Garrison

Phone: (707) 944-5534

Lead Agency
City of Mountain View
500 Castro Street
Mountain View, CA, 94041
Contact: Michael Fuller
Phone: (650) 903-6311



SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2017032037

**Project Title:** Crittenden Lane Recycled Water Line Extension (Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2018-0056-R3)

**Project Location:** The Project is located at the east end of Crittenden Lane, City of Mountain View, Santa Clara County, California. The coordinates are 37°25'29" N latitude and -122°04'06" W longitude. The Assessor's Parcel Numbers are 116-11-008 and 116-12-011.

**Project Description:** The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2018-0056-R3, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, City of Mountain View.

The Project includes installation of a recycled water pipeline using Horizontal Directional Drill (HDD) methods. A 12-inch pipe will be installed between the east end of Crittenden Lane on the west side of Steven's Creek to the other side of the creek on the east side, totaling 503 feet.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on April 3, 2019, and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

	The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. This determination is limited to effects within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible Agency.
2.	CDFW considered the $\boxtimes$ mitigated negative declaration / $\square$ negative declaration prepared by the Lead Agency for this project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (f).
3.	Mitigation measures ⊠ were / ☐ were not made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ⊠ was / □ was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
5.	A statement of overriding considerations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
6.	Findings were not made by CDFW pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15091.
public at	mitigated negative declaration /  negative declaration prepared for the project is available to the general the office location listed above for the Lead Agency. CDFW's record of project approval as Responsible is available at CDFW's regional office.
<u>Signatuı</u>	Date: April 3, 2019
Craig J.	Weightman, Environmental Program Manager

APD 9 A soun

Date Received for filing at OPR:

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE